North Dakota law.
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who shall hold office until the end of the next Legislative Assem-
bly, unless sooner removed, as above provided.”

§ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage and approval.

Approved, March 11, 1887.

PUBLIC PRINTING.

CHAPTER 126.

BIENNIAL REPORTS.

JOINT RESOLUTION Making an Appropriation to Pay for the Printing of
the Biennial Reports of the Territorial Officers and Institutions for the
Fiscal Years of 1885 and 1886.

Be it Resolved by the Council, and House of Representatives:

THAT all accounts for the printing of the bienflial reports of
the Territorial officers and institutions, authorized by law for the
fiscal years of 1885 and 1886, and ordered printed by the Gover-
nor, Auditor, Treasurer, or other Territorial officer, and for which
payment has not been otherwise provided for, shall before the
same are paid out of the general g‘re&sury be properly verified
and certified to by the respective Territorial officers. Upon pre-
sentation to the Territorial Auditor of a properly verified account
or accounts for such printing, certified to as herein provided, it
shall be his duty to draw his warrant- upon the Territorial
Treasurer for an amount or amounts sufficient to pay for the same;
Provided, That it shall be the duty of the Territorial Auditor
before drawing his warrant for the payment of such bills, to
carefully examine the work performed, and shall in no case allow
a greater amount for such printing than the regular commercial
rates usually paid for this class of work. There is hereby ap-
i)ropriated out of the Territorial Treasury a sufficient sum to pay
or the printing of reports as provided in this resolution.

Approved, March 11, 1887. |
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CHAPTER 127.

BILLS, JOINT RESOLUTIONS AND MEMORIALS.

JOINT RESOLUTION, Providing for the Printing of Bills and Other Doc-
uments Ordered Printed by the Seventeenth Legislative Assembly, and
Making Appropriations for the Same.

Be it Resolved by the Council and House of Representatives of the Ter-
.ritory of Dakota:

THAT the Secretary of the Territory be and he is hereby author-
ized to procure at a rate not exceeding that established by the
overnment and paid by him for similar work, the printing of all
%ills, joint resolutions, memorials and all other documents ordered
printed by the Council and House of Representatives at this
session, and for which payment has not been otherwise provided
for. Upon presentation to the Territorial Auditor of a properly
verified account for printing done under provisions of this reso-
lution, certified to by the Secretary of the Territory, the Auditor
shall draw his warrant upon the Territorial Treasurer for the
amount of said bill or bills and there is hereby appropriated from
the Territorial Treasury such sum as may be necessary to pay
said printing.
Approved, January 29, 1887.

CHAPTER 128.

JOURNALS OF THE LEGISLATURE,

JOINT RESOLUTION Providing for Certain Public Printing and Making Ap-
propriation for the Same.

Be it Resolved by the Council and House of Representatives of the Terri-
tory of Dakota.

THAT the Secretary of the Territory be authorized to have
ginted, two hundred and fifty copies each of the Council and
ouse Journals to be bound at the close of the session in the
same style as the Journals of the Sixteenth Legislative session
were bound, and one hundred copies each of such Journals each
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day, for theuse of the Council and House, at a rate not to
exceed $1.70 per page for the entire work done, the pages to be
paid for but once, regardless of rearrangement of forms, and no
extra or other charges shall be allowed. Upon presentation to
the Territorial Auditor of a properly verified account for printing
done under the provisions OF this resolution, such account having
been approved in writing by the Secretary of the Territory, the
Auditor shall draw his warrant on the Territorial Treasurer for
the amount of said bill or bills, and there is hereby appropriated
from the Territorial Treasury such sum as may be necessary to
pay for said printing.
Approved, February 7, 1887.

CHAPTER 129.

LONG’S LEGISLATIVE HAND BOOK.

JOINT RESOLUTION Providing for the Printing of Long’s Legislative
Hand Book.

Be in Enacted by the House of Representatives, the Council Concurring:

§ 1. AprpPROPRIATION.] That there be and here is appropri-
ated out of any funds in the Territorial Treasury not otherwise
appropriated, the sum of three hundred and twenty-five dollars to
ggy for one hundred volumes of Long’s Legislative Hand Book

und in cloth, and one hundred volumes of Long's Legislative
Hand Book bound in paper, for the use of the members of the
House and Council, and the officers thereof including also the
Territorial officials.

§ 2. All acts and parts of acts conflicting with this act are
hereby r%)]ealed.

§ 3. is act shall take effect and be in full force from and
after its passage and approval.

Approved, February 15, 1887.
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